REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA

26 February 1988



Rec'o, march

7:00-

SUBJECT: Return of Maintenance Responsibility of Famy-Infanta-Dinahican Road from Laguna Engineering District to Quezon 1st Engineering District

In view of the recommendation of the Regional Director of Region IV-A, this Department hereby orders the return of Maintenance Responsibility, including the corresponding Maintenance Allocation and field personnel of Famy-Infanta-Dinahican Road (Famy-Puerto Real (Ungos) Section, Km. 97+940 - Km. 133+240 and Puerto Real Jct.-Infanta-Dinahican Section, Km. 131+440 - Km. 154+990, with a total length of 58.85 Kms.) from Laguna, Engineering District to Quezon 1st Engineering District.

This Department Order supersedes Department Order No. 18, dated June 9, 1987 and Department Order No. 31, dated July 22, 1987 both treating on the above subject matter.

This Department Order takes effect this 2nd Quarter, CY 1988.

J. NERY FERRER Secretary